
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022548-2024 

Contract

0962 On-campus exhibition stand production and
installation

University of Bradford

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022548

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04589d  

Published 19 July 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bradford

Richmond Building, Richmond Road

Bradford

BD7 1HR

Contact

Karen Davison

Email

k.davison3@bradford.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1274232214

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022548-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022548-2024
mailto:k.davison3@bradford.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bradford.ac.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

HE

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.bradford.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0962 On-campus exhibition stand production and installation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39154100 - Exhibition stands

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

On-campus exhibition stand production and installation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £89,800

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

Main site or place of performance

Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

On-campus exhibition stand production and installation



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Meets detailed specification / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Warranty and Aftersales / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Timelines / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014966

/Notice/014966-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2004

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JNM Events Ltd trading as Pickard Event Services

Unit 1, Brickyard Road

Boroughbridge

YO51 9NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

National registration number

06509456

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £89,800

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,800

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=876691548

 GO Reference: GO-2024719-PRO-26939908

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bradford

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=876691548
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T23:31:59+0100
	TCPDF




